Polymer
Chemistry
PAPER
Cite this: Polym. Chem., 2017, 8, 785
Received 31st October 2016,
Accepted 12th December 2016
DOI: 10.1039/c6py01910b

of the PPFS blocks
PFS
conversion (%)
PPFS block
Mn,NMR
b
(kg mol−1)
Mn,NMR
(kg mol−1)
Mn,SEC
(kg mol−1)
PDI
MwMn
−1
PEO-PPFS5 10 5 9.5 71 1.8 34.4 34.7 1.29
PEO-PPFS10 15 10 20 73 3.9 36.5 43.0 1.29
PEO-PPFS20 25 20 45 72 8.7 41.3 45.7 1.30
PEO-PPFS30 35 30 77 75 15.0 47.6 43.6 1.31
PEO-PPFS43 50 43 136 69 26.4 59.0 53.9 1.33
PEOPO-PPFS16 20 16 12 71 2.3 14.6 14.2 1.31
PEOPO-PPFS21 25 21 16 68 3.2 15.5 15.1 1.32
PEOPO-PPFS35 30 35 33 71 6.5 18.8 16.5 1.29
aMolar ratio between [PFS] to [EO]. b Calculated from NMR data.
Polymer Chemistry Paper
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2017 Polym. Chem., 2017, 8, 785–794 | 787
O